Terms & Conditions

Please read all of our terms and conditions before doing anything.

1. General

We provide services to all individuals accessing our website and booking for consultation subject to the notices, terms and conditions set forth in these terms and conditions, read the Privacy Policy.

The Website is owned and operated by Dr. Padmashree Balsarkar, a renowned gynecologist obstetrician and infertility specialist practising since last 21 years.

MMC Registration: 80521

Any accessing or browsing of the and using the Services indicates your agreement to all the terms and conditions in this Agreement. If you disagree with any part of the Terms and Conditions, then you may discontinue access or use of the website.

2. Eligibility

When you use the website, you represent that you meet the following primary eligibility criteria:

You are at least 18 years old or visiting under the supervision of a parent or guardian, who in such a case will be deemed as the recipient / end-user of the Services for the purpose of these Terms and Conditions.

You are legally competent to contract, and otherwise competent to receive the Services. You have not been previously suspended or removed by Dr. Padmashree Balsarkar, or disqualified for any other reason, from availing the Services.

3. Our Services

Through the website, we provide you with the following services:

A. Creating and maintaining user accounts:

To use avail our Services, Users need to schedule an appointment on the website in order to use the functions, or service. In order to schedule an appointment, user must provide certain personal details including your name, email address, mobile number, address (city and state)

B. Scheduling an appointment:

You can book an appointment for a Telephonic consultation with Dr. Padmashree Balsarkar provider.

You will receive a confirmation of appointment for a consultation via email.

Dr. Padmashree Balsarkar reserves the right to reschedule or cancel an appointment without any prior notice.

The time provided for consultation to you is indicative and actual consultation time may change depending on Dr. Padmashree's discretion.

After scheduling a consultation user would need to complete the payment and confirm the payment with Dr. Padmashree Balsarkar.

After payment, no refund would be made if user misses the consultation

In case of any valid reason for rescheduling, user needs to discuss with Dr. Padmashree Balsarkar to reschedule.

User needs to send a reminder to Dr. Padmashree Balsarkar 5 mins before scheduled time.

Each consultation would last for maximum 25 mins.

In case the user wants / needs to share medical reports he/she can do so by sending them my mail after confirming with Dr. Padmashree Balsarkar.

Dr. Padmashree Balsarkar reserves the right to provide post consultation free review.

.